1408 N Westshore
Blvd, Suite 115
Tampa, FL

33607

(813) 289-9338

FAX
(813) 289-9388

A Environmental

l Consulting &
Technology, Inc.

August 26, 2014
120043-1401

Environmental Administrator

Hazardous Waste Regulation Section M.S. 4560
Department of Environmental Protection
2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

Attention: Mr. Merlin D. Russell, Jr.
Professional Geologist 111
Hazardous Waste Regulation

Re:  Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc., 5309 24™ Avenue South, Tampa, Florida
EPA ID # FLD 980 847 271; Operating Permit No. 34744-HO-007
Natural Attenuation Monitoring Report #8, and
Site Rehabilitation Completion Report with a No Further Action Proposal

Dear Mr. Russell:

On behalf of Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc. (S-K), Environmental Consulting &
Technology, Inc. (ECT) submits this Natural Attenuation with Monitoring Report
(NAMR) #8 and Site Rehabilitation Completion Report (SRCR) with a No Further
Action Proposal (hereafter SRCR) for the referenced facility in accordance with Rule 62-
730.225 and Chapter 62-780, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), and Specific
Condition V.5 of the referenced RCRA permit.

Two hard copies and one electronic copy (CD) are submitted, and this report is due to be
submitted within 60 days after sample collection, per permit Condition 1.16 and per sub-
section 62-780.600(8)(d), F.A.C.

This SRCR s related to site monitoring actions implemented in accordance to the RCRA
permit Appendix A part A.1 for Solid Waste Management Unit 21 (SWMU-21). The fa-
cility permit defines SWMU-21 as the septic tank and drainfield.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

S-K owns and operates the service center facility located at 5309 24" Avenue South in
Tampa, Hillsborough County, Florida. This facility has been in operation since June 28,
1985. Figure 1 is a regional location map, illustrating the regional setting of the facility.
Figure 2 is a map of the facility, which includes the location of the septic tank and drain
field (SWMU-21).
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ECT, on behalf of S-K, performed a site assessment (SA) at the Safety-Kleen Tampa facility
pursuant to Rule 62-780.600 of the (F.A.C.), and Condition V.5 in S-K’s hazardous waste
facility operating permit. The SA actions and results were presented in the August 2012 site
assessment report (SAR). The SAR provided information regarding the facility and the
environmental setting, and specific details regarding the local hydrogeology and the areal
extent of any soil and groundwater impacts. The SAR presented the methods and results
of the SA, and summarized conclusions and recommendations in accordance with Rule
62-780.600(8)(b). Specifically, the SAR addressed the investigation of impacts located
in the immediate vicinity of SWMU-21. Groundwater impacts were confirmed, and the
source of the impacts was determined to be a release from the onsite septic tank.

Based on the SA results, the SAR recommended Natural Attenuation with Monitoring.
The Natural Attenuation with Monitoring Plan (NAMP) was presented as Section 8.2.1 in
the SAR. The NAMP was prepared pursuant to subsection 62-780.690(8), F.A.C. The
Department’s letter dated September 28, 2012, approved the NAMP with clarifying
comments; specifically, Comment 6 in that letter provided five items regarding imple-
mentation of the NAMP. This SRCR provides results of monitoring that was implement-
ed in accordance with the NAMP as approved and clarified by the Department.

As reported in NAMR #6, monitor well MW-2 had been damaged and therefore was
removed and replaced on March 21, 2014, with a new well (MW-2R) by a certified water
well contractor, and the top of casing and land surface elevations were surveyed. The
Department was notified of this planned field activity on March 13, 2014 via e-mail. The
MW-2R as-built construction details and associated field notes were provided in
NAMR #7.

AUGUST 2014 SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS

The Department was notified via e-mail on July 25, 2014, in advance of the August 5,
2014, groundwater sampling event, which was the eighth quarterly monitoring event
pursuant to implementation of the NAMP.

It is noteworthy that on April 22, 2014, the onsite septic system was taken offline and
replaced with a city sanitary sewer connection; the Department was notified of this
milestone via e-mail on May 6, 2014. The sampling event occurred in late May (27”‘) to
allow maximum time for groundwater equilibrium in the area of interest.

Per paragraph 62-780.690(8)(d), F.A.C., this SRCR includes the analytical results
(laboratory report), chain of custody record, the tables required pursuant to subparagraph
62-780.600(8)(a)27., F.A.C. (updated as applicable), a site map that illustrates the
analytical results, and the water-level elevation information (summary table and flow
map).
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The groundwater monitoring program per the NAMP includes sampling and analysis for
three monitoring wells; MW-2R, MW-3 and MW-4. MW-2R is located in the source
area, and MW-3 and MW-4 are located downgradient of the source area. Groundwater
from these three monitoring wells was sampled on August 5, 2014, for analysis of
semivolatile organic compounds (SVOCSs) by EPA Method 8270. Sampling and analysis
activities were conducted in accordance with applicable FDEP SOPs, and in accordance
with the Sampling and Analysis Plan (SAP) dated January 12, 2012, which was approved
by the Department on January 17, 2012. In accordance with the SAP, all samples were
collected by ECT and all laboratory analyses were performed by Analytical Services, Inc.
(ASI) (NELAC certification E87315).

Water levels were measured in all six existing monitor wells on August 5, 2014. Water
level measurement data are provided in Table 1. Well locations are included in Figure 3,
along with water table elevation data and contours for the August 5, 2014, measurements.
The apparent groundwater flow direction is generally toward the northwest.

Groundwater sampling logs are included in Attachment 1. The laboratory report of
groundwater analytical results is included in Attachment 2.

Table 2 provides a summary of all SVOCs detected in groundwater during this
monitoring event, and all previous monitoring events. The August 2014 sample results
indicate that no SVOC was detected at any of the wells sampled (MW-2R, MW-3 and
MW-4), and, and such, that no Action Level was exceeded at any well.

Action Levels in the source area at MW-2R are the natural attenuation default source
concentrations (NADSC) per Table V in Chapter 62-777, F.A.C. No SVOC was detected
at MW-2R at a concentration above the NADSC criteria; as such, there is no exceedance
of an Action Level in the source area.

Per Comment 6, item 4, in the Department’s September 28, 2012 letter, “Wells MW-3
and MW-4 will be considered the point of compliance.” The Action Levels at the point
of compliance wells (MW-3 and MW-4) are the standard GCTLs per Chapter 62-777,
F.A.C. No SVOC was detected at either MW-3 or MW-4. As such, there is no
exceedance of an Action Level at the point of compliance.

The total SVOCs concentration for wells MW-2, MW-3 and MW-4 combined was none
(all parameters below detection limits at all wells) in August 2014.
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NO FURTHER ACTION PROPOSAL

At this facility, natural attenuation with monitoring follows site assessment. Therefore,
per paragraph 62-780.690(8)(g), F.A.C., a minimum of two sampling events is required
and site rehabilitation will be considered complete when the No Further Action criteria of
subsection 62-780.680(1) or 62-780.680(2), F.A.C., have been met for two consecutive
sampling events. For this facility, the Department has asserted that the two consecutive
sampling events must occur after the onsite septic system is taken offline and
groundwater has equilibrated. The septic system was taken offline on April 22, 2014. As
such, the May 27, 2014 sampling event represented the first of the two required sampling
events, and the August 5, 2014 sampling event represented the second of the two required
sampling events; both of those sampling events achieved the No Further Action criteria
of subsection 62-780.680(1), F.A.C.

Therefore, the site cleanup objectives have been achieved, and S-K proposes No Further
Action Without Controls (Risk Management Options Level 1) in accordance with
subsection 62-780.680(1), F.A.C.

This SRCR includes the documentation required in paragraph 62-780.690(8)(d), F.A.C.,
to support the opinion that site cleanup objectives have been achieved.

If you have any questions, please contact Bob Schoepke of Safety-Kleen at
(847) 468-6733. Thank you for your assistance on this project.

Sincerely,
ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTING & TECHNOLOGY, INC.

RlchardJ StebnisKy, P.G.
Prmc:1pal Hydrogeologist

8-26-14

Date

Enclosures:
Tables 1 and 2
Figures 1t0 3
Attachments 1 and 2

cc: Hazardous Waste Supervisor, FDEP Temple Terrace, Florida (hard copy)
Bob Schoepke, Safety-Kleen (electronic)
Branch File, Safety-Kleen Facility Manager (hard copy)
Jeff Curtis, Safety-Kleen — Compliance (electronic)
Keith Morrison, ECT (electronic)
- Environmental

: Consulting &
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Florida Department of Environmental Protection -- Bureau of Petroleum Storage Systems -- Preapproval Program -- Site Assessment

TABLE 1. GROUNDWATER ELEVATION SUMMARY

Facility Name: Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc., Tampa, Florida EPA ID#: FLD980847271
WELL NO. MW-1 MW-2R* MW-2 MW-3 MW-4 MW-5 MW-6D
DIAMETER 2" 2" 2" 2" 2" 2" 2"
WELL DEPTH (TOC) 12.19 12.07 12.27 12.22 12.37 12.01 48.23
SCREEN INTERVAL (ft bls) 2-12 2-12 2-12 2-12 2-12 2-12 41-46
TOC ELEVATION (NGVD) 13.00 12.67 12.44 11.45 11.56 13.55 11.93
DATE ELEV DTW ELEV DTW ELEV DTW ELEV DTW ELEV DTW ELEV DTW
02/08/12 8.00 5.00 7.98 4.46 7.77 3.68 7.83 3.73 8.13 5.42 NYI
04/09/12 8.28 4.72 8.92 3.52 8.08 3.37 8.11 3.45 8.41 5.14 NYI
07/02/12 10.89 211 11.22 1.22 10.52 0.93 10.62 0.94 10.85 2.70 NYI
07/19/12 11.12 1.88 11.58 0.86 10.78 0.67 10.75 0.81 11.24 231 8.25 3.68
10/16/12 10.97 2.03 11.27 1.17 10.66 0.79 10.66 0.90 11.06 2.49 8.42 3.51
11/06/12 8.91 2.65
01/03/13 8.77 4.23 9.27 3.17 8.70 2.75 8.64 2.92 9.02 4.53 6.94 4.99
04/03/13 7.74 5.26 8.73 3.71 7.64 3.81 7.65 3.91 7.93 5.62 5.70 6.23
07/11/13 11.66 1.34 10.97 1.47 11.04 0.41 10.97 0.59 11.25 2.30 8.57 3.36
10/09/13 11.55 1.45 11.33 111 10.86 0.59 10.87 0.69 11.27 2.28 8.77 3.16
02/13/14 10.26 2.74 10.43 2.01 10.12 1.33 9.85 1.71 10.74 2.81 7.40 4.53
05/27/14 9.22 3.78 8.08 4.59 8.93 2.52 8.82 2.74 9.77 3.78 6.70 5.23
06/18/14 11.69 131 11.25 1.42 11.04 0.41 11.10 0.46 11.28 2.27 8.02 3.91
08/05/14 10.53 2.47 10.12 2.55 9.86 1.59 9.89 1.67 10.49 3.06 7.66 4.27
Notes:

Top of Casing (TOC) Elevations were surveyed relative to NGVD 1929 as approximated from facility elevation survey (Figure 2.2-4 in 2011 ROPRA).
NGVD = National Geodetic Vertical Datum of 1929.

* = MW-2R (replacement well for damage MW-2) was constructed and surveyed 3/21/14.

ft bls = Feet below land surface.

NYI = Not yet installed.

Blank = No data

Sources: S-K, 2011; ECT, 2014.

MW-2 AMBIENT
Gradient Calculations* Mound downgrad. Head diff Distance Gradient Contour downgrad. Head diff Distance Gradient
Scenario contour Scenario contour
DATE ELEV ELEV FT FT ELEV ELEV FT FT
02/08/12 7.98 7.80 0.18 37 0.0049 8.00 7.80 0.20 68 0.0029
04/09/12 8.92 8.1 0.82 35 0.0234 8.30 8.1 0.20 67 0.0030
07/02/12 11.22 10.5 0.72 52 0.0138 10.90 10.5 0.40 94 0.0043
07/19/12 11.58 10.8 0.78 31 0.0252 11.10 10.8 0.30 59 0.0051
10/16/12 11.27 10.7 0.57 33 0.0173 11.00 10.7 0.30 71 0.0042
01/03/13 9.27 8.7 0.57 28 0.0204 8.80 8.7 0.10 52 0.0019
04/03/13 8.73 7.65 1.08 37 0.0292 7.75 7.65 0.10 59 0.0017
07/11/13 P P P pm P P
10/09/13 11.33 10.9 0.43 38 0.0113 11.50 10.9 0.60 71 0.0085
02/13/14 10.43 10.00 0.43 50 0.0086 10.40 10.00 0.40 47 0.0085
AVERAGE Gradient 0.017 0.0045

* = Gradient calculations are based on the groundwater elevation contour maps.
** = (07/11/13 gradient calculation downgradient of MW-2 is not possible; no water table elevation is lower than at MW-2 (this never occurred before)
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TABLE 2. GROUNDWATER: SUMMARY OF ALL SVOC CONSTITUENTS DETECTED
Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.
Tampa, Florida

Semivolatile Organic Compounds (SVOC, by EPA Method 8270)
o 14- Diethyl 3+4- Total
Well No. Date Benzoic Acid Dichlorobenzene phthalgte Methylphenol | Naphthalene Phenol SVOCs
(Hg/L) (ug/) (ug/) (m+(p cresol) (Hg/L) (Mg/L) (gD
ua/L)
Primary MCL 75
Secondary MCL
GCTL 28,000 5,600 3.5 14 10*
02/08/12 <3.0 <2.7 <3.8 6.6J <3.5 <2.8 6.6
MW-1 04/09/12 <2.9 <2.7 <3.7 <5.1 <3.5 <2.7 BDL
07/19/12 <2.9 <2.7 <3.7 <5.1 <3.5 <2.7 BDL
02/08/12 370 14 14 <5.1 <3.5 32 430
04/09/12 52 <2.7 4.2 62 <3.5 18 136.2
07/02/12 140 <2.8 9.1J 68 <3.7 18 235.1
07/19/12 100 <2.7 5.1J 100 <3.5 <2.7 205.1
MW-2 10/16/12 <14 <2.8 4.6 19 <3.0 <1.8 23.6
01/03/13 69 <3.0 4.0 32 <3.2 11 116
04/03/13 <1.4 <3.0 <2.8 <3.1 <3.2 <1.9 BDL
07/11/13 <1.4 <3.0 <2.8 <3.1 <3.2 <1.9 BDL
10/09/13 <1.4 7.7 531J <3.1 <3.2 <1.9 13
02/13/14 <5.2 <2.9 <2.9 <4.7 <2.6 <2.1 BDL
05/27/14 <5.2 <2.9 <2.9 <1.0 <2.6 <2.1 BDL
MW-2R
08/05/14 <5.2 <2.9 <2.9 <3.5 <2.6 <2.1 BDL
02/08/12 <2.9 <2.7 <3.7 <5.1 <3.5 <2.7 BDL
04/09/12 <2.9 <2.7 <3.7 <5.1 <3.5 <2.7 BDL
07/19/12 <2.9 <2.7 <3.7 <5.1 <3.5 <2.7 BDL
10/16/12 <1.4 <2.8 <2.6 <2.9 <3.0 <1.8 BDL
01/03/13 <1.4 <2.8 <2.9 <2.9 <3.0 <1.8 BDL
MW-3 04/03/13 <1.4 <2.8 <2.6 <29 <3.0 <1.8 BDL
07/11/13 <1.4 <3.0 <2.8 <3.1 <3.2 <1.9 BDL
10/09/13 <1.4 <3.0 <2.8 <3.1 <3.2 <1.9 BDL
02/13/14 <5.2 <2.9 <2.9 <4.7 <2.6 <2.1 BDL
05/27/14 <5.2 <2.9 <2.9 <1.0 <2.6 <2.1 BDL
08/05/14 <5.2 <29 <2.9 <3.5 <2.6 <2.1 BDL
02/08/12 <2.9 <2.7 <3.7 <5.1 <3.5 <2.7 BDL
04/09/12 <2.9 <2.7 <3.7 <5.1 6.0J <2.7 6
07/19/12 <2.9 <2.7 <3.7 <5.1 <3.5 <2.7 BDL
10/16/12 <1.4 <2.8 <2.6 14 <3.0 <1.8 14
11/06/12 <1.4 <3.0 <2.8 21 <3.2 <1.9 21
01/03/13 <1.4 <2.8 <2.6 <2.9 <3.0 <1.8 BDL
MW-4 04/03/13 <1.4 <2.8 <2.6 <29 8.2J <1.8 8.2
07/11/13 <1.4 <3.0 <2.8 5.3J <3.2 <1.9 53
08/22/13 <1.4 <3.0 <3.0 <3.1 <3.2 <1.9 BDL
10/09/13 <1.4 <3.0 <2.8 <3.1 <3.2 <1.9 BDL
02/13/14 <5.2 <2.9 <2.9 <4.7 <2.6 <2.1 BDL
05/27/14 <5.2 <2.9 <2.9 <1.0 <2.6 <2.1 BDL
08/05/14 <5.2 <2.9 <2.9 <3.5 <2.6 <2.1 BDL
MW-5 02/08/12 <2.9 <2.7 <3.7 <5.1 <3.5 <2.7 BDL
04/09/12 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A BDL
MW-6D 07/19/12 <2.9 <2.7 <3.7 <5.1 <3.5 <2.7 BDL
MW-7 05/27/14 <5.2 <2.9 <2.9 <1.0 <2.6 <2.1 BDL
08/05/14 <5.2 <2.9 <2.9 <3.5 <2.6 <2.1 BDL
Notes: No Primary MCL was exceeded in any sample.

MCL = Maximum contaminant level per Chapter 62-550, Florida Administrative Code.

ug/L = Micrograms per liter.

Bold = Result exceeds a Secondary MCL or a GCTL.

GCTL = Groundwater Cleanup Target Level per Chapter 62-777, Florida Administrative Code.

< = Not detected at levels equal to or greater than the method detection limit.
J = Estimated value less than reporting limit but greater than method detection limit.
* = Organoleptic based standard

N/A = Parameter not analyzed.

Sources: Analytical Services, Inc., 2014; and
ECT, 2014.
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ATTACHMENT 1

GROUNDWATER SAMPLING LOGS
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Form FD 9000-24
GROUNDWATER SAMPLING LOG

SITE ¢~ ¢ _ SITE — EITLS 7. -
N;ME:Sa.fd*? }{/t’c‘ﬂ of 'ﬂ.frﬂéu tocaron: G 307 A 4’5 ﬂye. 5 lipmpa. )
WELLNO: jpy/ 9 0‘{ R SAMPLE 10; /]]W,a? R-0805/ ;/ DATE:  § 47 )¢/

' PURGING DATA ]
WELL TUBING \ WELL SCREEN INTERVAL $TATIC DEPTH - PURGE PUMP TYPE
DIAMETER (inchea): 01- OIAMETER (incres): /| | DEPTH: A feetta/ 2. fest | TOWATER (feet): 9& S 5! OR BAILER; I)/) T

WELL YOLUME PURGE: 1 WELL VOLUME = (TOTAL WELL DEPTH _ STATIC DEPTH TO WATER] X WELL CAPACITY

fill out f appiicable - ‘ -
(arity fill out f appiicable) . o S { wey x o 10 ralornafoot < {aé

EQUIPMENT VOLUME PURGE: 1 EQUIPMENT VOL. = PUMP VOLUME + {TUBING CAPACITY X TUBING LENGTH) + FLOW CELL YOLUME
{only fill out f applicable)

= gallons + [ gallons/foot X feet) + galons = Jakons
INITIAL PUMP DR TUBING FINAL PUMP OR TUBING PURGING PURGING TATAL VOLUME ™
DEPTH IN WELL (feet): ( DEPTH IN WELL (feet): NTATED AT.OS [ | envep at: 0F 4 7 | PURGED (galions): I ' X
CUMUL. DEPTH COND. Dgf‘roGL;ED
TIME VOLUME VOLUME PURGE TQ stapn: - TEMP, (cincim units) el " TURBIDITY COLOR [~ Tale]]
PUF;GED PURGED RATE waTER | ! un":) {°C umhos/cm CIrclguupits) (NTUs} {descrba) | (descnba)
(gailons) (gallons) tgpm) (feat) m % satusation o

Ol [1.85 1 )89 |-05 13,4266y |36.96/ 945, | O:$6 | 1 CI?M-aoe-,;L

o9 Al oIS [ (7 .05 342 Gl ¥ 86911 Gy [05Y [ 2.2G SN,
OXUT! S | .85 .05 342 LY 8693 94T (A.S 31 1.0 [ u ~al/0. 7

WELL CAPACITY (Gallons Per Foot): 0.75" = 0.02; "=004 1.28"=006 2"=016; 3"=037, 4" =085 S5 =102 6 =147 12°= 5.88
TUBING INSIDE DIA CAPACITY (Gal/FLy:_ 1/8" =0.0008: 316" =00014;  1/4" = 0.0026: /168" = 0.004; V8" = 0.008; 1/27 = 0.010; " =0.018

PURGING EQUIPMENT CODES: B = Baler; BP = Bladder Pump; ESP = Electric Submersible Pump; PP = Penstaitic Pump; 0 = Other [Specify)

SAMPLING DATA

SAMPLED BY (PRINT}/ AFFILIATION: SAMPLER(S) SIGNATURE(S): SAMPLING - zamPLNG
,?} s 1/&' Wi 0T " INITIATED AT 03 l—/? encep AT DFpo)
PUMP OR TUBING r | TUBING ) — FELD-FILTERED: ¥ (N FILTER SIZE: am
DEPTH IN WELL {feer): MATERIAL CODE: / [:' Filtration Equipment Type:
FIELD DECONTAMINATION: PUMP v jﬂ) TUBING Y . N{rkplaced) DUPLICATE: ¥ LR
SAMPLE CONTAINER SPECIFICATION SAMPLE PRESERVATION INTENDED SAMPLING | SAMPLE PUMP
ANALYSIS AND/OR | EQUIFMENT | FLOW RATE
SAMPLE “ MATERIAL PRESERVATIVE TOTAL VGOL FINAL
GCODE | CONTANERS |  ropE | YOLUME USED ADDED N FELD (m) | pH METHOD CQ0E {ml per minute)
T 8 -
Mw1 3R K A 11 L ] ee —_— AT Syl | AVP Jucige ik
|
]
REMARKS:
Equipment Rleny = M- © 0909
MATERIAL CODES: AG = Amber Glass: CG = Clear Glass: PE = Polysthylene; PP = Polypropylene; 5 =Silicore; T=Teflon; Q= Other (Specify)
SAMPLING EQUIPMENT CODES: APP = After Penstaitic Pump; B = Bailer; BP = Bladder Pump; ESP = Electric Submersible Pumg; 7

RFPP = Reverse Flow Penstaltic Pump; SM = Straw Method { Tubing Grawity Drain); QO = Other | Specity) |

NQTES: 1. The above do not constitute all of the information requirad by Chapter 62-160, F.A.C.
2. STASILIZATION CRITERIA FOR RANGE OF VARIATION OF LAST THREE CONSECUTIVE READINGS {SEE FS 2212 SECTION 3}
pH: + 0.2 unils Temperatura: * 0.2 °C Specific Conductance: + 5% Dissolved Oxygen: ail readings < 20% saturation (see Table FS 2200-2);
optionally, » 0.2 mg/L or + 10% (whichever is greater) Turbidity: all readings < 20 NTU; optianally + 5 NTU or + 10% (whichever is greater)

Revision Date: February 12, 2009




Form FD 9000-24
GROUNDWATER SAMPLING LOG

E ~ SITE - - ) A e - I

igm&:safd*? Kleen of '7;/)'19& tocanen: 5309 A4 flye. 5] /dif‘"p&v F1

- - 1

WELLNO: py /9 . 7 SAMPLEID: /)] )1 )~ 7] 0805 /‘./ DATE: ¥ 57- yu !
PURGING DATA

WELL TUBING WELL SCREEN INTERVAL STATIC CEPTH PURGE PUMP TYPE —

DIAMETER inchesl ¢ | DIAMETER iocres): /] | OEPTH N reetto LA ‘eet | TOWATER (foet): / v 59 | orBaLER: ,9/9 !

!

WELL VOLUME PURGE: 1 WELL VOLUME = (TOTAL WELL DEPTH _ STATIC DEPTH TO WATER) X WELL CAPAGITY

(only fill out if appiicabie) ‘ 7

= { ,(2 J; feat — ,- 5 q feet) X /{,P Jallonsifoot = I‘ 0 Jallons
EQUIPMENT YOLUME PURGE: 1 EQUIPMENT VOL. = PUMP VOLUME + (TUBING CAPAGCITY X TUBING LENGTH) + FLOW CELL VOLUME
{only fill out if applicable)

L] galions + | gallons/foot X ‘eat) + gallons = 3allans
INITIAL PUMP OR TUBING 13 FINAL PUMP OR TUBING PURGING PURGING TOTAL VOLUME
DEPTH IN WELL (feet) [ DEPTH IN WELL (faet): "f INTIATED AT: 9F0S | ENDED AT: 07’!,5/ PURGED (gallons): o . (*)
CUMUL. DEPTH » COND. D'é-‘f%gﬁ"
rvg | YOLUME | vOLUME | PURGE TO iandarg | TEMP. | (circle untts) (orcle urgta) | TURBIDITY | COLOR oen
PURGED | PpURGED RATE WATER “-‘umm °c) umhas) circle uruta) {NTUS) idescnbe) | (descrbe)
(gallons) (gallona) tgpm) {feet) nSicm, X on OR p

OB39 (LT [ [T 05 71693 33 15p< 10,45 [d.92 [Tar Fils,
0 ‘i& 9,5 Ing‘f lO,J’ !.7Q \%3 ab‘gf 15_0_( @’LI_S ’iq1 1 -I}O;
0995 < (g0 -0 11.94[6.1R 6K3 150G . JQhbS | g [-/53.]

b

|
WELL CAPACITY (Gallons Per Foot): 0.75" = 0.02: "=004 1.25"=006: 2=0.16; 3I"=037. 4"=065 5 =102 "= 147, 12%= 588
TUBING INSIDE DIA. CAPACITY (Gal./Ft.y 1/8"=0.0008: 314" =00014: 14" = 0.0026: 518" = 0.004,; 38" = 0.0086; 127 = 0.010; 58" = 0.018

PURGING EQUIPMENT CODES: B = Aailer; BP = Bladder Pump; ESP = Electric Submersibla Pump; PP = Penstaitic Pump; Q = Othar {Specify)

SAMPLING DATA

S.f\MPLED BY (PRINT) / AFFILIAT/ON: SAMPLER(S) SIGNATURE(S): SAMPLING 0 SAMPLING —l

/;20 N Aboark T ,2 A INITTED AT: 7"/ G ENDEDAT: flo O

PUMP OR TUBING , TUBING ) — FIELD-FILTERED: ¥ N FILTER SIZE: am

DEPTH IN WELL (faat); ‘f MATERIAL CODE: / L" Filtration Equipment Type:

FIELD DECONTAMINATION: PUMP v @ TUBING ¥ . Nireplaced) DUPLICATE: Y o N

SAMPLE CONTAINER SPECIFICATION J SAMPLE PRESERVATION INTENDED SAMPLING | SAMPLE PUMP |

FAMPLE 3 VATERIAL T PRESERVATIVE TOTALVOL ] FINAL | ANALYSIS ANDIOR | EQUIPMENT | FLOW RATE

DCODE_| CONTANERS | rope | YOLUME USED ADDEC IN FIELD (mi) | gH METHOD COCE {mi. per minute)
Miz-3 2 AC | L Jle _— XL 4 e "y :’;’C sl

i

REMARKS:

MATER!AL CODES: AG = Amber Glass: CG = Clear Glass; PE = Polyathyiene; PP = Polypropylene: S = Silicone; T =Teflen: O = Other Specify) “

SAMPLING EQUIPMENT CODES: APP = After Penstaltic Pump; B = Bailar; BP = Bladder Pump; ESP = Electnc Submersible Pump; T

RFPP = Reverse Flow Paristattic Pump; SM = Straw Method (Tubing Gravity Drain): O = Other (Specify}

NOTES: 1. The above do not constitute all of the information required by Chapter 62.160, F.A.C.

2. STABILIZATION CRITERIA FOR RANGE OF YARIATION OF LAST THREE CONSECUTIVE REACINGS (SEE ES 221 2, SECTION J)

pH: £ 0.2 units Temperatura: + 0.2°C Specific Conductance: + 5% Dissolved Oxygen: all readings < 20% saturation {see Table FS 2200-2);

Optionalty, + 0.2 mgiL or + 10% (whichever is greater) Turbidity: all readings < 20 NTU; optionaily + § NTU or + 10% (whichever is greater)
Revision Date: February 12, 2009




Form FD 9000-24
GROUNDWATER SAMPLING LOG

SITE . SITE - P g [ -
NAME: go,f‘m“:r K/edﬂ of 'ﬁ-wrﬂk. location: G 309 A 42 ﬂy& 5 lampa i !
R
WELL NO: SAMPLE 10: T [ pate:  § oo ;
me -4 M- Y- 0805 14 S 51y 1
PURGING DATA
WELL TUBING WELL SCREEN INTERVAL STATIC DEPTH PURGE PUMP TYPE T
DIAMETER (inches): o.L DIAMETER tinches): 1+ | DEPTH: featto [~ feat | TOWATER ifety [ j ! OR BAILER: ;‘9/9
WELL VOLUME PURGE: 1 WELL VOLUME = (TOTAL WELL DEPTH — STATIC DEPTH TO WATER) X WELL CAPACITY

{only fill out f applicable)

usfé feat — 6’ alions/foot = I 'Jg

1 EQUIPMENT VOL. = PUMP VOLUME + (TUBING CAPACITY X TUBING LENGTH) + FLOW CELL VOLUME

EQUIPMENT YOLUME PLURGE:
{only fill out if applicable)

= gallons + { galons/foot X feet) + gallens = Jailons
INITIAL PUMP OR TUBING i} | FINALPUMP ORTUBING PURGING PURGING TOTAL VOLUME
DEPTH IN WELL (fest): 17| DEPTHIN WELL (feet): / nmateo ar: Jf) enoep at: JOH 3 | purceD galionsy: [ -9
, /
CUMUL, DEPTH " COND. D'c?f?é‘s’ﬁn

TIME VOLUME vOLUME PURGE TQ sta?-nd rd TEMP, (circie units) ta TURBIDITY COLOR eR—
PURGED | PURGED | RATE | watem | (etanda 0 | wmnosiem %’;‘I Y| NTus) | (descroe) | (descnba)

(gallons) {gailons) fgpmy) ifeet) m % Saturation Oﬂﬂ

037 116 | 1.& _{voS 1Y 16. 1313 F 27101 0. 45 | 1. X3 [ Clear|-i49. 7
RHo | Wi~ [ 12508 Aqd @15 259812 7191095 | i.47 T -ls0.)
1043 | .45 | {.90 [.08 WY 75 000[271) [OY5 (5.9 Tv |-

WELL CAPACITY (Gallons Per Foot): 0.7§"=002: 1" =004; 125"=006; 2"=0.16; "=037. 4"=065 5"=102 6°=147. 12°=588
TUBING INSIDE DIA. CAPACITY (Gal./Ft): /8" =0.0008; 316~ = 0.0014;  1/4" = 0.0026; 518" = 0.004; 8™ = 0.006; 12" = 0.010; 8" = 0016

PURGING EQUIPMENT CODES: B = Bailer, BP = Bladder Pumgp; ESP = Electric Submarsibie Pump; PP = Penstaltic Fump; Q = Qther (Specity) |

SAMPLING DATA
SAMPLED BY (PRINT) I AFFILIATIO SAMP SIGNATURE(S): SAMPLING SAMPLING I
’;?0/) (/C&f‘ K LC T g A/{ INITIATED AT /0 ’/¢ ENDED AT: //oo
FUMP OR TUBING TUBING o FIELD-FILTERED: Y (N FILTER SIZE: am
DEPTH IN WELL (fest): MATERIAL CODE:  /7/5 Filtration Equipment Typs:
FIELD DECONTAMINATION: ' PUMP ¥ _@ TUBING Y . N {(raplaced) DUPLICATE: Y SR
SAMPLE CONTAINER SPECIFICATION SAMPLE PRESERVATION INTENDED SAMPLING SAMPLE PUMP
= ANALYSIS AND/IOR EQUIPMENT FLOW RATE
SAMPLE £ MATERIAL PRESERVATIVE TOTAL vOL FINAL i
DCODE | coNTANERS |  rope | VOLUME USED ADDED N FIELD (mi) | gH METHOD CODE (mi per minute)
w4 A [AC T L [ e — LA Syo) | Ap  uige pde
!
REMARKS:
MATERIAL CODES: AG = Amber Glass; CG = Clear Glass; PE = Polyetnylene; PP = Polypropylens: 8 = Silicone: T =Teflor; O = Other (Specify)
SAMPLING EQUIPMENT CODES: APP = After Penstaitic Pump: B = Baler; B8P = Bladder Pump; ESP = Electnc Submersicie Fump; i
RFPP = Reversae Flow Perstaltic Pump; SM = Straw Method {Tuting Gravity Drain); 0O = Cther {Specify) i

NOTES: 1. The above do not constitute all of the information required by Chapter 62-160, F.A.C.
2. STABILIZATION CRITERIA FOR RANGE OF YARIATION OF LAST THREE CCNSECUTIVE READINGS (SEE F3 2212, SECTION 3}
pH: £ 0.2 units Temperature: + 0.2 °C Specific Conductance: * 5% Dissolved Oxygen: all readings < 20% saturation (see Table FS 2200-2);
opuonally +0.2mgit or + 10% (whschever is greater) Turbidity: all readings < 20 NTU: optionally + § NTU or + 10% (whichever is greater)

Revision Date: February 12, 2009




.

ECT GROUND WATER LEVEL DATA FORM
QK- TamPa )  'PROJECT INFORMATION. -
Project & Task #: |/ 2p0 g3 -]133/ — Date: 5/15-—”/7‘
. =LEVEL DATA : '
Well # Ttme Totat Depth Ref. Elevation Depth to GW GW Elevalion | Order Observations/Comments
/17 247
my- A58~
M- 3 /.59
Mw - 4 /67
WS 3.06
M- 6D 727
SIGNED INITIALS R mmCONrAMtNATION
Measured by: — .~ Date: J-5™ /oy Description ID or S/N: -
Recorded by: 27 _ Date: J-u =, Y Decontaminate between wens?@r N (Circle One)
Reviewed by: Data: Procedure 4.1 .9.1@>or N) _or other (describe):

Revisicn 2 . CHT2.94




Instrument Calibration and Field Verification Log

Instrument Make: YS! Model: 556 MPS Identification: i e Date: (mm/ddlyy) &S 1¢
Sampler's Name / Signature: 7}70 2 A e il Temp: YSI Temp: NIST
Iﬂocedure Type: ICV, CCV, Cal ‘f.\'b cecv, cal] icv, £€9, cal | icv, cov, cal | icv, cev, cal | icv, cov, cal | icv, cov, cal | icy, ccv, cal | icv, cev, cal | icv, cov, cal
Time 0600 |/2/8
Standard Value | Temperature | 09,0 °C[ 2. i °C °C °C °C °C °C °C °C
pH 4.01 S.U. Kol Yo/
pH 7.00 S.U. 7.0 ol V1 B
pH 10.00SU. .o\ og9f L | . . o
_Withing2s5U? P@__I__Fail Fass/Fail | Pass/Fail | Pass/Fail | Pass/Fail | Pass/Fail | Pass/Fail | Pass/Fail Pass / Fail
Calibration Required? Yes / Yes Ilﬂg _Yes/No | Yes/No | Yes/No | Yes/No | Yes/No Yes/No | Yes/No
Sampler's Initials L 2 '
Conductivity 5/ _pSiem Cal TO 2 S/
Conductivity /C'C*_pSfem Ver /0/ 10( I T S _ _ S N 7 _
Within 5% ? Qﬁs / Fail | P&s / Fail Pass/Fail | Pass/Fail | Pass/Fail | Pass/Fail | Pass/Fail | Pass/Fail | Pass 1 Fail
~ Calibration Required? Yes/ @ _Yes/ l@ Yes/No | Yes/No | Yes/No | Yes/No | Yes/No | Yes/No ~Yes /No
Sampler's Initials 7 -~
D.0. mg/L @ Saturation _ ECE IE7 D R o
_ Within 0.3 mg/L ? 3ed / Fail ,P& [Fail | Pass/Fail | Pass/Fail | Pass/Fail | Pass/Fail | Pass/ Fail Pass / Fail | Pass / Fail
_ Calibration Required? Yes /M@ | Yes/WB | Yes/No | Yes/No | Yes/No Yes /No Yes/No | Yes/No Yes / No
~ Sampler's Initials | =7~ =1 N - - -
Membrane Last Replaced
ORPinmv_ & A-g 2323\ | : . :
- Within 10 mv ? N s/Fail | Rass/Fail | Pass/Fail | Pass/Fail | Pass/Fail Pass/Fail | Pass/Fail | Pass/Fail | Pass / Fail
__ Calibration Required? | Yes/N@ | Yes/NB | _Yes/No | Yes/No | Yes/No | Yes/No Yes/No | Yes/No | Yes/No
Sampler's [nitials e -
Calibration Solutions Manufacturer Lot Number Expiration Date
PH4.01SU. L ESaxol 1YOR O RA-go-1J
pH7.00 S.U. L L I3]e ] 20~ 75"
pH 10.00 S.U. J [30509A A-o-/5
Conductivity §2)7 pSfem Cal _ l ) - 1 1Yoy & A /T
Conductivity uS/cm Ver v / 2 o P s 7 A ' -2/
ORPAR.3 mV @ /L °C s 124 190f24 -3 1y
Noles Cal = Calibration " This form meets or exceeds the requirements of FDEP Form FD 9000-8

[CV = Inifial Calibration Verification
CCV = Continued Calibration Verification

Printed On: &/6/2013

PAREPT - Assess&Rem\QAVY SI calibration. xls



)

D),

FT 1000 Generai ﬁel& ‘1"35

- el L EAY N |

ting and Measurement

Form FD 9000-8: FIELD INSTRUMENT CALIBRATION RECCRDS B
INSTRUMENT (MAKE/MODELS)  //fct / Moo INSTRUMENT # g/
PARAMETER: [check only onej

[ TEMPERATURE {J conoucTiviTy O saunsTy O oH Jore
ATuRaioiry O RESIDUAL Ci deo (] oTHER
STANDARDS: [Specity the 1yPe(8) of standards used for caiidration, the origin of the standards, the standard
values, and the dats the standards were prapared or purchased]
StandardA _ (- /O
Standard B _ O -/ue
StandardC _(7 - 00O
OATE | TME | STD | 570 ] INSTRUMENT CALIBRATED TYPE SAMPLER
gyfmmved | (hemin) | (A,B.C) | vALUE | REsPoNsE | % pev (YES, NO) | (MIT.cONT) | INTIALS
§-5"14 {06 A 15291527 y g
f f B 1440 | 47 A —
v | ¢ e [g65 v =
veo| i lgay ] 595 & A7
L 116 lyyol g L/ o
VANANR A AL T
Page 9 of 10

Revision Date: February 1, 2004



233104

ANALYTICAL SERVICES, INC.

ENVIRONMENTAL MONITORING & LABORATORY ANALYSIS
CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD . 110 TECHNOLOGY PARKWAY NORCROSS, GA 30092
(770) 734-4200 : FAX (770) 734-4201 : www.asi-lab.com
CLIENT NAME: ANALYSIS REQUESTED L. {cop
',;(n' CCNTSMER THPE. f..)_ A £
CLENT ADDRESS/PHONE NUMBER/FAX NUMBER: —— 7 sl ¢
!403 ,fj' bdeﬁ}‘SLC’f{ Bil/“:" # of ‘/_-..‘\ ' C
Teempo 1P 33607 §13)289-933y c f_% o]
REPORT 1O cC: 0 % 0 €
rStebmsi y @ et e ton Knorrisen@ C0+ iméugeny | N N
REQUESTED COMPLETION DATE: PO #: T N
A ;) u
PROJECT NAME/STATE: I ~ M
- N -+ B oW
Safety Kleen - Tampea. ]’/W//cL E 3 E w
PROJECT #: R 3 R |ow
JAvod3-133]) s = sw
cle "E ST
MATRIX |0 | R W
DATE T™E | Cooer [ wla SAMPLE IDENTIEICATION l Vi)J l | W
8
§-5- 14 84y |G [ 1X] Miy-2&- 050514 |2 A
/ 909 |Gw | X \Mig-1- o001y | N 'y
[ lotsplew ]| M mw-3-08osid [l |2
v vy [ bwd] M Mw-y-oxosiy |2 [
SA D BY ANDTITLE; DATE/TIVE: R ISHED BY: DATE/TIME:
01 Aoarie SECT i g Doy | fvo
RECEIVED B DATE/TIME: RELINQUISHED BY: DATE/TIME:
RECEIVED BY LAB. DATE/TIME; SAMPLE SHIFPED ViA:
' uUPS FED-EX, UsPs COURIER CLIENT. OTHER
pH chacked: lee: Temperature; Custody Seat: . # of Coalers Coaler 1D Ents
Yas No NA Yag- No  NA NJ!LFL Max Intact Brc_:k_en Not Presant




ATTACHMENT 2

ANALYTICAL LABORATORY REPORT



ANALYTICAL SERVICES, INC.

AS I Environmental Monitoring & Laboratory Analysis

110 Technology Parkway, Norcross, GA 30092
(770) 734-4200 FAX (770) 734-4201

Laboratory Report

Prepared For:

Safety-Kleen Corporation - Elgin
1502 E. Villa Street
Elgin, IL 60120

Attention:  Mr. Bob Schoepke

Report Number: AXH0127
August 13, 2014

Project: Tampa, FL

Project #:FLD980847271

We appreciate the opportunity to provide the analytical support for your project. The analytical results in this report are

based upon information supplied by you, the client, and are for your exclusive use. If you have any questions regarding this
data package, please do not hesitate to call.

Approved:

higaocly By

Project Manager

This report may not be reproduced, except in full, without written approval from Analytical Services, Inc.
Analytical Services, Inc. certifies that the following analytical results meet all requirements of the National
Environmental Laboratory Accreditation Conference(NELAC).

All test results relate only to the samples analyzed.

Page 1 of 21



ANALYTICAL SERVICES, INC.

ASI

Safety-Kleen Corporation - Elgin
1502 E. Villa Street
Elgin IL, 60120

Attention: Mr. Bob Schoepke

Sample ID

Environmental Monitoring & Laboratory Analysis
110 Technology Parkway, Norcross, GA 30092

(770) 734-4200 FAX (770) 734-4201

ANALYTICAL REPORT FOR SAMPLES

Laboratory ID

Matrix

Date Sampled

August 13, 2014

Date Received

MW-2R-080514
MW-7-080514
MW-3-080514
MW-4-080514

AXHO0127-01
AXHO0127-02
AXHO0127-03
AXHO0127-04

Ground Water
Ground Water
Ground Water
Ground Water

08/05/14 08:48
08/05/14 09:09
08/05/14 09:46
08/05/14 10:44

08/06/14 10:10
08/06/14 10:10
08/06/14 10:10
08/06/14 10:10

Page 2 of 21



ANALYTICAL SERVICES, INC.

ASI

Safety-Kleen Corporation - Elgin

1502 E. Villa Street
Elgin IL, 60120

Attention: Mr. Bob Schoepke

Report No.: AXH0127
Client ID: MW-2R-080514

Date/Time Sampled: 8/5/2014 8:48:00AM

Matrix: Ground Water

Environmental Monitoring & Laboratory Analysis
110 Technology Parkway, Norcross, GA 30092

(770) 734-4200 FAX (770) 734-4201

Project:

Tampa, FL

August 13, 2014

Lab Number ID: AXH0127-01
Date/Time Received: 8/6/2014 10:10:00AM

Preparation Analytical
Analyte Result RL MDL  Units Method Qual. DF Date Date Batch Init.
Semivolatile Organic Compounds by EPA 8270
Acenaphthene ND 10 3.1 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:15 4080161 TAS
Acenaphthylene ND 10 2.4 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:15 4080161 TAS
Anthracene ND 10 29 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:15 4080161 TAS
Benzo(a)anthracene ND 10 2.8 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:15 4080161 TAS
Benzo(a)pyrene ND 10 29 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:15 4080161 TAS
Benzo(b)fluoranthene ND 10 3.1 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:15 4080161 TAS
Benzo(ghi)perylene ND 10 2.8 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:15 4080161 TAS
Benzo(k)fluoranthene ND 10 3.2 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:15 4080161 TAS
Benzoic acid ND 50 5.2 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:15 4080161 TAS
Benzyl alcohol ND 20 4.0 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:15 4080161 TAS
Benzyl butyl phthalate ND 10 4.6 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:15 4080161 TAS
4-Bromophenyl phenyl ether ND 10 3.6 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:15 4080161 TAS
Di-n-butyl phthalate ND 10 4.0 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:15 4080161 TAS
4-Chloroaniline ND 20 2.4 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:15 4080161 TAS
Bis(2-chloroethoxy)methane ND 10 4.0 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:15 4080161 TAS
Bis(2-chloroethyl)ether ND 10 2.7 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:15 4080161 TAS
Bis(2-chloroisopropyl)ether ND 10 3.8 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:15 4080161 TAS
4-Chloro-3-methylphenol ND 10 6.5 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:15 4080161 TAS
2-Chloronaphthalene ND 10 29 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:15 4080161 TAS
2-Chlorophenol ND 10 5.1 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:15 4080161 TAS
4-Chlorophenyl phenyl ether ND 10 4.0 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:15 4080161 TAS
Chrysene ND 10 25 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:15 4080161 TAS
Dibenzo(a,h)anthracene ND 10 25 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:15 4080161 TAS
Dibenzofuran ND 10 3.2 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:15 4080161 TAS
1,2-Dichlorobenzene ND 10 2.7 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:15 4080161 TAS
1,3-Dichlorobenzene ND 10 4.0 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:15 4080161 TAS
1,4-Dichlorobenzene ND 10 29 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:15 4080161 TAS
3,3"-Dichlorobenzidine ND 20 3.3 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:15 4080161 TAS
2,4-Dichlorophenol ND 10 4.7 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:15 4080161 TAS
Diethyl phthalate ND 10 29 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:15 4080161 TAS
2,4-Dimethylphenol ND 10 4.4 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:15 4080161 TAS
Dimethyl phthalate ND 10 3.2 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:15 4080161 TAS
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ANALYTICAL SERVICES, INC.

ASI

Safety-Kleen Corporation - Elgin

1502 E. Villa Street

Elgin IL, 60120

Attention: Mr. Bob Schoepke
Report No.: AXH0127
Client ID: MW-2R-080514

Date/Time Sampled: 8/5/2014 8:48:00AM

Matrix: Ground Water

Environmental Monitoring & Laboratory Analysis
110 Technology Parkway, Norcross, GA 30092

(770) 734-4200 FAX (770) 734-4201

Project:

Tampa, FL

August 13, 2014

Lab Number ID: AXH0127-01
Date/Time Received: 8/6/2014 10:10:00AM

Preparation Analytical
Analyte Result RL MDL  Units Method Qual. DF Date Date Batch Init.
Semivolatile Organic Compounds by EPA 8270
4,6-Dinitro-2-methylphenol ND 50 3.7 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:15 4080161 TAS
2,4-Dinitrophenol ND 50 4.0 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:15 4080161 TAS
2,4-Dinitrotoluene ND 20 3.0 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:15 4080161 TAS
2,6-Dinitrotoluene ND 20 4.4 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:15 4080161 TAS
Bis(2-ethylhexyl)phthalate ND 10 3.6 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:15 4080161 TAS
Fluoranthene ND 10 25 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:15 4080161 TAS
Fluorene ND 10 34 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:15 4080161 TAS
Hexachlorobenzene ND 10 3.0 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:15 4080161 TAS
Hexachlorobutadiene ND 10 34 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:15 4080161 TAS
Hexachlorocyclopentadiene ND 10 55 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:15 4080161 TAS
Hexachloroethane ND 10 3.2 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:15 4080161 TAS
Indeno(1,2,3-cd)pyrene ND 10 2.4 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:15 4080161 TAS
Isophorone ND 10 35 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:15 4080161 TAS
2-Methylnaphthalene ND 10 3.1 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:15 4080161 TAS
2-Methylphenol (o-cresol) ND 10 6.4 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:15 4080161 TAS
3+4-Methylphenol (m+p-cresol) ND 10 35 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/11/14 14:24 4080161 TAS
Naphthalene ND 10 2.6 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:15 4080161 TAS
2-Nitroaniline ND 50 4.1 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:15 4080161 TAS
3-Nitroaniline ND 50 3.1 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:15 4080161 TAS
4-Nitroaniline ND 50 34 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:15 4080161 TAS
Nitrobenzene ND 10 3.0 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:15 4080161 TAS
2-Nitrophenol ND 50 4.0 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:15 4080161 TAS
4-Nitrophenol ND 50 29 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:15 4080161 TAS
N-Nitrosodimethylamine ND 10 4.8 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:15 4080161 TAS
N-Nitrosodiphenylamine/Diphenylamine ND 10 34 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:15 4080161 TAS
N-Nitrosodi-n-propylamine ND 10 4.7 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:15 4080161 TAS
Di-n-octyl phthalate ND 10 3.1 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:15 4080161 TAS
Pentachlorophenol ND 20 35 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:15 4080161 TAS
Phenanthrene ND 10 2.6 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:15 4080161 TAS
Phenol ND 10 2.1 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:15 4080161 TAS
Pyrene ND 10 8.2 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:15 4080161 TAS
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene ND 10 29 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:15 4080161 TAS
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ANALYTICAL SERVICES, INC.

ASI

Safety-Kleen Corporation - Elgin
1502 E. Villa Street
Elgin IL, 60120
Attention: Mr. Bob Schoepke
Report No.: AXH0127
Client ID: MW-2R-080514
Date/Time Sampled: 8/5/2014 8:48:00AM

Matrix: Ground Water

Project:

Environmental Monitoring & Laboratory Analysis
110 Technology Parkway, Norcross, GA 30092
(770) 734-4200 FAX (770) 734-4201

Tampa, FL

August 13, 2014

Lab Number ID: AXH0127-01
Date/Time Received: 8/6/2014 10:10:00AM

Preparation Analytical

Analyte Result RL MDL  Units Method Qual. DF Date Date Batch Init.
Semivolatile Organic Compounds by EPA 8270

2,4,5-Trichlorophenol ND 10 5.4 ug/L EPA 8270D 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:15 4080161 TAS

2,4,6-Trichlorophenol ND 10 7.4 ug/L EPA 8270D 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:15 4080161 TAS
Surrogate: 2-Fluorophenol 28% 11-120 EPA 8270D 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:15 4080161
Surrogate: Phenol-d6 20 % 10-120 EPA 8270D 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:15 4080161
Surrogate: Nitrobenzene-d5 38 % 15-120 EPA 8270D 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:15 4080161
Surrogate: 2-Fluorobiphenyl 51 % 23-120 EPA 8270D 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:15 4080161
Surrogate: 2,4,6-Tribromophenol 76 % 36-120 EPA 8270D 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:15 4080161
Surrogate: p-Terphenyl-di4 89 % 53-121 EPA 8270D 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:15 4080161
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ANALYTICAL SERVICES, INC.

ASI

Safety-Kleen Corporation - Elgin

1502 E. Villa Street

Elgin IL, 60120

Attention: Mr. Bob Schoepke
Report No.: AXH0127
Client ID: MW-7-080514

Date/Time Sampled: 8/5/2014 9:09:00AM

Matrix: Ground Water

Environmental Monitoring & Laboratory Analysis
110 Technology Parkway, Norcross, GA 30092

(770) 734-4200 FAX (770) 734-4201

Project:

Tampa, FL

August 13, 2014

Lab Number ID: AXH0127-02
Date/Time Received: 8/6/2014 10:10:00AM

Preparation Analytical
Analyte Result RL MDL  Units Method Qual. DF Date Date Batch Init.
Semivolatile Organic Compounds by EPA 8270
Acenaphthene ND 10 3.1 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:37 4080161 TAS
Acenaphthylene ND 10 2.4 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:37 4080161 TAS
Anthracene ND 10 29 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:37 4080161 TAS
Benzo(a)anthracene ND 10 2.8 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:37 4080161 TAS
Benzo(a)pyrene ND 10 29 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:37 4080161 TAS
Benzo(b)fluoranthene ND 10 3.1 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:37 4080161 TAS
Benzo(ghi)perylene ND 10 2.8 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:37 4080161 TAS
Benzo(k)fluoranthene ND 10 3.2 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:37 4080161 TAS
Benzoic acid ND 50 5.2 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:37 4080161 TAS
Benzyl alcohol ND 20 4.0 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:37 4080161 TAS
Benzyl butyl phthalate ND 10 4.6 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:37 4080161 TAS
4-Bromophenyl phenyl ether ND 10 3.6 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:37 4080161 TAS
Di-n-butyl phthalate ND 10 4.0 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:37 4080161 TAS
4-Chloroaniline ND 20 2.4 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:37 4080161 TAS
Bis(2-chloroethoxy)methane ND 10 4.0 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:37 4080161 TAS
Bis(2-chloroethyl)ether ND 10 2.7 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:37 4080161 TAS
Bis(2-chloroisopropyl)ether ND 10 3.8 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:37 4080161 TAS
4-Chloro-3-methylphenol ND 10 6.5 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:37 4080161 TAS
2-Chloronaphthalene ND 10 29 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:37 4080161 TAS
2-Chlorophenol ND 10 5.1 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:37 4080161 TAS
4-Chlorophenyl phenyl ether ND 10 4.0 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:37 4080161 TAS
Chrysene ND 10 25 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:37 4080161 TAS
Dibenzo(a,h)anthracene ND 10 25 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:37 4080161 TAS
Dibenzofuran ND 10 3.2 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:37 4080161 TAS
1,2-Dichlorobenzene ND 10 2.7 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:37 4080161 TAS
1,3-Dichlorobenzene ND 10 4.0 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:37 4080161 TAS
1,4-Dichlorobenzene ND 10 29 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:37 4080161 TAS
3,3"-Dichlorobenzidine ND 20 3.3 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:37 4080161 TAS
2,4-Dichlorophenol ND 10 4.7 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:37 4080161 TAS
Diethyl phthalate ND 10 29 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:37 4080161 TAS
2,4-Dimethylphenol ND 10 4.4 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:37 4080161 TAS
Dimethyl phthalate ND 10 3.2 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:37 4080161 TAS
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ANALYTICAL SERVICES, INC.

ASI

Safety-Kleen Corporation - Elgin

1502 E. Villa Street

Elgin IL, 60120

Attention: Mr. Bob Schoepke
Report No.: AXH0127
Client ID: MW-7-080514

Date/Time Sampled: 8/5/2014 9:09:00AM

Matrix: Ground Water

Environmental Monitoring & Laboratory Analysis
110 Technology Parkway, Norcross, GA 30092

(770) 734-4200 FAX (770) 734-4201

Project:

Tampa, FL

August 13, 2014

Lab Number ID: AXH0127-02
Date/Time Received: 8/6/2014 10:10:00AM

Preparation Analytical
Analyte Result RL MDL  Units Method Qual. DF Date Date Batch Init.
Semivolatile Organic Compounds by EPA 8270
4,6-Dinitro-2-methylphenol ND 50 3.7 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:37 4080161 TAS
2,4-Dinitrophenol ND 50 4.0 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:37 4080161 TAS
2,4-Dinitrotoluene ND 20 3.0 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:37 4080161 TAS
2,6-Dinitrotoluene ND 20 4.4 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:37 4080161 TAS
Bis(2-ethylhexyl)phthalate ND 10 3.6 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:37 4080161 TAS
Fluoranthene ND 10 25 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:37 4080161 TAS
Fluorene ND 10 34 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:37 4080161 TAS
Hexachlorobenzene ND 10 3.0 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:37 4080161 TAS
Hexachlorobutadiene ND 10 34 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:37 4080161 TAS
Hexachlorocyclopentadiene ND 10 55 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:37 4080161 TAS
Hexachloroethane ND 10 3.2 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:37 4080161 TAS
Indeno(1,2,3-cd)pyrene ND 10 2.4 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:37 4080161 TAS
Isophorone ND 10 35 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:37 4080161 TAS
2-Methylnaphthalene ND 10 3.1 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:37 4080161 TAS
2-Methylphenol (o-cresol) ND 10 6.4 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:37 4080161 TAS
3+4-Methylphenol (m+p-cresol) ND 10 35 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/11/14 15:22 4080161 TAS
Naphthalene ND 10 2.6 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:37 4080161 TAS
2-Nitroaniline ND 50 4.1 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:37 4080161 TAS
3-Nitroaniline ND 50 3.1 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:37 4080161 TAS
4-Nitroaniline ND 50 34 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:37 4080161 TAS
Nitrobenzene ND 10 3.0 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:37 4080161 TAS
2-Nitrophenol ND 50 4.0 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:37 4080161 TAS
4-Nitrophenol ND 50 29 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:37 4080161 TAS
N-Nitrosodimethylamine ND 10 4.8 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:37 4080161 TAS
N-Nitrosodiphenylamine/Diphenylamine ND 10 34 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:37 4080161 TAS
N-Nitrosodi-n-propylamine ND 10 4.7 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:37 4080161 TAS
Di-n-octyl phthalate ND 10 3.1 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:37 4080161 TAS
Pentachlorophenol ND 20 35 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:37 4080161 TAS
Phenanthrene ND 10 2.6 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:37 4080161 TAS
Phenol ND 10 2.1 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:37 4080161 TAS
Pyrene ND 10 8.2 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:37 4080161 TAS
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene ND 10 29 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:37 4080161 TAS
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ANALYTICAL SERVICES, INC.

ASI

Safety-Kleen Corporation - Elgin
1502 E. Villa Street
Elgin IL, 60120
Attention: Mr. Bob Schoepke
Report No.: AXH0127
Client ID: MW-7-080514
Date/Time Sampled: 8/5/2014 9:09:00AM

Matrix: Ground Water

Project:

Environmental Monitoring & Laboratory Analysis
110 Technology Parkway, Norcross, GA 30092
(770) 734-4200 FAX (770) 734-4201

Tampa, FL

August 13, 2014

Lab Number ID: AXH0127-02
Date/Time Received: 8/6/2014 10:10:00AM

Preparation Analytical

Analyte Result RL MDL  Units Method Qual. DF Date Date Batch Init.
Semivolatile Organic Compounds by EPA 8270

2,4,5-Trichlorophenol ND 10 5.4 ug/L EPA 8270D 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:37 4080161 TAS

2,4,6-Trichlorophenol ND 10 7.4 ug/L EPA 8270D 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:37 4080161 TAS
Surrogate: 2-Fluorophenol 47 % 11-120 EPA 8270D 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:37 4080161
Surrogate: Phenol-d6 32% 10-120 EPA 8270D 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:37 4080161
Surrogate: Nitrobenzene-d5 64 % 15-120 EPA 8270D 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:37 4080161
Surrogate: 2-Fluorobiphenyl 75 % 23-120 EPA 8270D 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:37 4080161
Surrogate: 2,4,6-Tribromophenol 85 % 36-120 EPA 8270D 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:37 4080161
Surrogate: p-Terphenyl-di4 93 % 53-121 EPA 8270D 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 19:37 4080161
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ANALYTICAL SERVICES, INC.

ASI

Safety-Kleen Corporation - Elgin

1502 E. Villa Street

Elgin IL, 60120

Attention: Mr. Bob Schoepke
Report No.: AXH0127
Client ID: MW-3-080514

Date/Time Sampled: 8/5/2014 9:46:00AM

Matrix: Ground Water

Environmental Monitoring & Laboratory Analysis
110 Technology Parkway, Norcross, GA 30092

(770) 734-4200 FAX (770) 734-4201

Project:

Tampa, FL

August 13, 2014

Lab Number ID: AXH0127-03
Date/Time Received: 8/6/2014 10:10:00AM

Preparation Analytical
Analyte Result RL MDL  Units Method Qual. DF Date Date Batch Init.
Semivolatile Organic Compounds by EPA 8270
Acenaphthene ND 10 3.1 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:00 4080161 TAS
Acenaphthylene ND 10 2.4 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:00 4080161 TAS
Anthracene ND 10 29 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:00 4080161 TAS
Benzo(a)anthracene ND 10 2.8 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:00 4080161 TAS
Benzo(a)pyrene ND 10 29 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:00 4080161 TAS
Benzo(b)fluoranthene ND 10 3.1 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:00 4080161 TAS
Benzo(ghi)perylene ND 10 2.8 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:00 4080161 TAS
Benzo(k)fluoranthene ND 10 3.2 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:00 4080161 TAS
Benzoic acid ND 50 5.2 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:00 4080161 TAS
Benzyl alcohol ND 20 4.0 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:00 4080161 TAS
Benzyl butyl phthalate ND 10 4.6 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:00 4080161 TAS
4-Bromophenyl phenyl ether ND 10 3.6 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:00 4080161 TAS
Di-n-butyl phthalate ND 10 4.0 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:00 4080161 TAS
4-Chloroaniline ND 20 2.4 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:00 4080161 TAS
Bis(2-chloroethoxy)methane ND 10 4.0 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:00 4080161 TAS
Bis(2-chloroethyl)ether ND 10 2.7 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:00 4080161 TAS
Bis(2-chloroisopropyl)ether ND 10 3.8 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:00 4080161 TAS
4-Chloro-3-methylphenol ND 10 6.5 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:00 4080161 TAS
2-Chloronaphthalene ND 10 29 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:00 4080161 TAS
2-Chlorophenol ND 10 5.1 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:00 4080161 TAS
4-Chlorophenyl phenyl ether ND 10 4.0 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:00 4080161 TAS
Chrysene ND 10 25 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:00 4080161 TAS
Dibenzo(a,h)anthracene ND 10 25 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:00 4080161 TAS
Dibenzofuran ND 10 3.2 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:00 4080161 TAS
1,2-Dichlorobenzene ND 10 2.7 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:00 4080161 TAS
1,3-Dichlorobenzene ND 10 4.0 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:00 4080161 TAS
1,4-Dichlorobenzene ND 10 29 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:00 4080161 TAS
3,3"-Dichlorobenzidine ND 20 3.3 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:00 4080161 TAS
2,4-Dichlorophenol ND 10 4.7 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:00 4080161 TAS
Diethyl phthalate ND 10 29 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:00 4080161 TAS
2,4-Dimethylphenol ND 10 4.4 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:00 4080161 TAS
Dimethyl phthalate ND 10 3.2 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:00 4080161 TAS

Page 9 of 21



ANALYTICAL SERVICES, INC.

ASI

Safety-Kleen Corporation - Elgin

1502 E. Villa Street

Elgin IL, 60120

Attention: Mr. Bob Schoepke
Report No.: AXH0127
Client ID: MW-3-080514

Date/Time Sampled: 8/5/2014 9:46:00AM

Matrix: Ground Water

Environmental Monitoring & Laboratory Analysis
110 Technology Parkway, Norcross, GA 30092

(770) 734-4200 FAX (770) 734-4201

Project:

Tampa, FL

August 13, 2014

Lab Number ID: AXH0127-03
Date/Time Received: 8/6/2014 10:10:00AM

Preparation Analytical
Analyte Result RL MDL  Units Method Qual. DF Date Date Batch Init.
Semivolatile Organic Compounds by EPA 8270
4,6-Dinitro-2-methylphenol ND 50 3.7 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:00 4080161 TAS
2,4-Dinitrophenol ND 50 4.0 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:00 4080161 TAS
2,4-Dinitrotoluene ND 20 3.0 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:00 4080161 TAS
2,6-Dinitrotoluene ND 20 4.4 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:00 4080161 TAS
Bis(2-ethylhexyl)phthalate ND 10 3.6 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:00 4080161 TAS
Fluoranthene ND 10 25 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:00 4080161 TAS
Fluorene ND 10 34 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:00 4080161 TAS
Hexachlorobenzene ND 10 3.0 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:00 4080161 TAS
Hexachlorobutadiene ND 10 34 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:00 4080161 TAS
Hexachlorocyclopentadiene ND 10 55 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:00 4080161 TAS
Hexachloroethane ND 10 3.2 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:00 4080161 TAS
Indeno(1,2,3-cd)pyrene ND 10 2.4 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:00 4080161 TAS
Isophorone ND 10 35 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:00 4080161 TAS
2-Methylnaphthalene ND 10 3.1 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:00 4080161 TAS
2-Methylphenol (o-cresol) ND 10 6.4 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:00 4080161 TAS
3+4-Methylphenol (m+p-cresol) ND 10 35 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/11/14 15:34 4080161 TAS
Naphthalene ND 10 2.6 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:00 4080161 TAS
2-Nitroaniline ND 50 4.1 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:00 4080161 TAS
3-Nitroaniline ND 50 3.1 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:00 4080161 TAS
4-Nitroaniline ND 50 34 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:00 4080161 TAS
Nitrobenzene ND 10 3.0 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:00 4080161 TAS
2-Nitrophenol ND 50 4.0 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:00 4080161 TAS
4-Nitrophenol ND 50 29 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:00 4080161 TAS
N-Nitrosodimethylamine ND 10 4.8 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:00 4080161 TAS
N-Nitrosodiphenylamine/Diphenylamine ND 10 34 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:00 4080161 TAS
N-Nitrosodi-n-propylamine ND 10 4.7 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:00 4080161 TAS
Di-n-octyl phthalate ND 10 3.1 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:00 4080161 TAS
Pentachlorophenol ND 20 35 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:00 4080161 TAS
Phenanthrene ND 10 2.6 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:00 4080161 TAS
Phenol ND 10 2.1 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:00 4080161 TAS
Pyrene ND 10 8.2 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:00 4080161 TAS
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene ND 10 29 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:00 4080161 TAS
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ANALYTICAL SERVICES, INC.

ASI

Safety-Kleen Corporation - Elgin
1502 E. Villa Street
Elgin IL, 60120
Attention: Mr. Bob Schoepke
Report No.: AXH0127
Client ID: MW-3-080514
Date/Time Sampled: 8/5/2014 9:46:00AM

Matrix: Ground Water

Project:

Environmental Monitoring & Laboratory Analysis
110 Technology Parkway, Norcross, GA 30092
(770) 734-4200 FAX (770) 734-4201

Tampa, FL

August 13, 2014

Lab Number ID: AXH0127-03
Date/Time Received: 8/6/2014 10:10:00AM

Preparation Analytical

Analyte Result RL MDL  Units Method Qual. DF Date Date Batch Init.
Semivolatile Organic Compounds by EPA 8270

2,4,5-Trichlorophenol ND 10 5.4 ug/L EPA 8270D 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:00 4080161 TAS

2,4,6-Trichlorophenol ND 10 7.4 ug/L EPA 8270D 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:00 4080161 TAS
Surrogate: 2-Fluorophenol 33% 11-120 EPA 8270D 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:00 4080161
Surrogate: Phenol-d6 23% 10-120 EPA 8270D 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:00 4080161
Surrogate: Nitrobenzene-d5 45 % 15-120 EPA 8270D 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:00 4080161
Surrogate: 2-Fluorobiphenyl 58 % 23-120 EPA 8270D 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:00 4080161
Surrogate: 2,4,6-Tribromophenol 78 % 36-120 EPA 8270D 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:00 4080161
Surrogate: p-Terphenyl-di4 89 % 53-121 EPA 8270D 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:00 4080161
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ANALYTICAL SERVICES, INC.

ASI

Safety-Kleen Corporation - Elgin

1502 E. Villa Street

Elgin IL, 60120

Attention: Mr. Bob Schoepke
Report No.: AXH0127
Client ID: MW-4-080514

Date/Time Sampled: 8/5/2014 10:44:00AM

Matrix: Ground Water

Environmental Monitoring & Laboratory Analysis
110 Technology Parkway, Norcross, GA 30092

(770) 734-4200 FAX (770) 734-4201

Project:

Tampa, FL

August 13, 2014

Lab Number ID: AXH0127-04
Date/Time Received: 8/6/2014 10:10:00AM

Preparation Analytical
Analyte Result RL MDL  Units Method Qual. DF Date Date Batch Init.
Semivolatile Organic Compounds by EPA 8270
Acenaphthene ND 10 3.1 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:22 4080161 TAS
Acenaphthylene ND 10 2.4 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:22 4080161 TAS
Anthracene ND 10 29 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:22 4080161 TAS
Benzo(a)anthracene ND 10 2.8 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:22 4080161 TAS
Benzo(a)pyrene ND 10 29 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:22 4080161 TAS
Benzo(b)fluoranthene ND 10 3.1 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:22 4080161 TAS
Benzo(ghi)perylene ND 10 2.8 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:22 4080161 TAS
Benzo(k)fluoranthene ND 10 3.2 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:22 4080161 TAS
Benzoic acid ND 50 5.2 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:22 4080161 TAS
Benzyl alcohol ND 20 4.0 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:22 4080161 TAS
Benzyl butyl phthalate ND 10 4.6 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:22 4080161 TAS
4-Bromophenyl phenyl ether ND 10 3.6 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:22 4080161 TAS
Di-n-butyl phthalate ND 10 4.0 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:22 4080161 TAS
4-Chloroaniline ND 20 2.4 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:22 4080161 TAS
Bis(2-chloroethoxy)methane ND 10 4.0 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:22 4080161 TAS
Bis(2-chloroethyl)ether ND 10 2.7 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:22 4080161 TAS
Bis(2-chloroisopropyl)ether ND 10 3.8 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:22 4080161 TAS
4-Chloro-3-methylphenol ND 10 6.5 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:22 4080161 TAS
2-Chloronaphthalene ND 10 29 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:22 4080161 TAS
2-Chlorophenol ND 10 5.1 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:22 4080161 TAS
4-Chlorophenyl phenyl ether ND 10 4.0 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:22 4080161 TAS
Chrysene ND 10 25 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:22 4080161 TAS
Dibenzo(a,h)anthracene ND 10 25 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:22 4080161 TAS
Dibenzofuran ND 10 3.2 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:22 4080161 TAS
1,2-Dichlorobenzene ND 10 2.7 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:22 4080161 TAS
1,3-Dichlorobenzene ND 10 4.0 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:22 4080161 TAS
1,4-Dichlorobenzene ND 10 29 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:22 4080161 TAS
3,3"-Dichlorobenzidine ND 20 3.3 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:22 4080161 TAS
2,4-Dichlorophenol ND 10 4.7 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:22 4080161 TAS
Diethyl phthalate ND 10 29 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:22 4080161 TAS
2,4-Dimethylphenol ND 10 4.4 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:22 4080161 TAS
Dimethyl phthalate ND 10 3.2 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:22 4080161 TAS
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ANALYTICAL SERVICES, INC.

ASI

Safety-Kleen Corporation - Elgin

1502 E. Villa Street

Elgin IL, 60120

Attention: Mr. Bob Schoepke
Report No.: AXH0127
Client ID: MW-4-080514

Date/Time Sampled: 8/5/2014 10:44:00AM

Matrix: Ground Water

Environmental Monitoring & Laboratory Analysis
110 Technology Parkway, Norcross, GA 30092

(770) 734-4200 FAX (770) 734-4201

Project:

Tampa, FL

August 13, 2014

Lab Number ID: AXH0127-04
Date/Time Received: 8/6/2014 10:10:00AM

Preparation Analytical
Analyte Result RL MDL  Units Method Qual. DF Date Date Batch Init.
Semivolatile Organic Compounds by EPA 8270
4,6-Dinitro-2-methylphenol ND 50 3.7 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:22 4080161 TAS
2,4-Dinitrophenol ND 50 4.0 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:22 4080161 TAS
2,4-Dinitrotoluene ND 20 3.0 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:22 4080161 TAS
2,6-Dinitrotoluene ND 20 4.4 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:22 4080161 TAS
Bis(2-ethylhexyl)phthalate ND 10 3.6 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:22 4080161 TAS
Fluoranthene ND 10 25 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:22 4080161 TAS
Fluorene ND 10 34 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:22 4080161 TAS
Hexachlorobenzene ND 10 3.0 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:22 4080161 TAS
Hexachlorobutadiene ND 10 34 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:22 4080161 TAS
Hexachlorocyclopentadiene ND 10 55 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:22 4080161 TAS
Hexachloroethane ND 10 3.2 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:22 4080161 TAS
Indeno(1,2,3-cd)pyrene ND 10 2.4 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:22 4080161 TAS
Isophorone ND 10 35 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:22 4080161 TAS
2-Methylnaphthalene ND 10 3.1 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:22 4080161 TAS
2-Methylphenol (o-cresol) ND 10 6.4 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:22 4080161 TAS
3+4-Methylphenol (m+p-cresol) ND 10 35 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/11/14 15:56 4080161 TAS
Naphthalene ND 10 2.6 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:22 4080161 TAS
2-Nitroaniline ND 50 4.1 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:22 4080161 TAS
3-Nitroaniline ND 50 3.1 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:22 4080161 TAS
4-Nitroaniline ND 50 34 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:22 4080161 TAS
Nitrobenzene ND 10 3.0 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:22 4080161 TAS
2-Nitrophenol ND 50 4.0 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:22 4080161 TAS
4-Nitrophenol ND 50 29 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:22 4080161 TAS
N-Nitrosodimethylamine ND 10 4.8 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:22 4080161 TAS
N-Nitrosodiphenylamine/Diphenylamine ND 10 34 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:22 4080161 TAS
N-Nitrosodi-n-propylamine ND 10 4.7 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:22 4080161 TAS
Di-n-octyl phthalate ND 10 3.1 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:22 4080161 TAS
Pentachlorophenol ND 20 35 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:22 4080161 TAS
Phenanthrene ND 10 2.6 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:22 4080161 TAS
Phenol ND 10 2.1 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:22 4080161 TAS
Pyrene ND 10 8.2 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:22 4080161 TAS
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene ND 10 29 ug/L EPA 8270D 1 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:22 4080161 TAS
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ANALYTICAL SERVICES, INC.

ASI

Safety-Kleen Corporation - Elgin
1502 E. Villa Street
Elgin IL, 60120
Attention: Mr. Bob Schoepke
Report No.: AXH0127
Client ID: MW-4-080514
Date/Time Sampled: 8/5/2014 10:44:00AM

Matrix: Ground Water

Project:

Environmental Monitoring & Laboratory Analysis
110 Technology Parkway, Norcross, GA 30092
(770) 734-4200 FAX (770) 734-4201

Tampa, FL

August 13, 2014

Lab Number ID: AXH0127-04
Date/Time Received: 8/6/2014 10:10:00AM

Preparation Analytical

Analyte Result RL MDL  Units Method Qual. DF Date Date Batch Init.
Semivolatile Organic Compounds by EPA 8270

2,4,5-Trichlorophenol ND 10 5.4 ug/L EPA 8270D 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:22 4080161 TAS

2,4,6-Trichlorophenol ND 10 7.4 ug/L EPA 8270D 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:22 4080161 TAS
Surrogate: 2-Fluorophenol 40 % 11-120 EPA 8270D 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:22 4080161
Surrogate: Phenol-d6 28% 10-120 EPA 8270D 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:22 4080161
Surrogate: Nitrobenzene-d5 54 % 15-120 EPA 8270D 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:22 4080161
Surrogate: 2-Fluorobiphenyl 64 % 23-120 EPA 8270D 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:22 4080161
Surrogate: 2,4,6-Tribromophenol 1% 36-120 EPA 8270D 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:22 4080161
Surrogate: p-Terphenyl-di4 74 % 53-121 EPA 8270D 08/08/14 09:25 08/10/14 20:22 4080161
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ANALYTICAL SERVICES, INC.

AS I Environmental Monitoring & Laboratory Analysis
110 Technology Parkway, Norcross, GA 30092

(770) 734-4200 FAX (770) 734-4201

Safety-Kleen Corporation - Elgin
1502 E. Villa Street
Elgin IL, 60120

Attention: Mr. Bob Schoepke August 13, 2014

Report No.: AXH0127
Semivolatile Organic Compounds by EPA 8270 - Quality Control

Spike  Source %REC RPD
Analyte Result RL MDL Units Level Result %REC Limits RPD Limit Notes
Batch 4080161 - EPA 3510C
Blank (4080161-BLK1) Prepared: 08/08/14 Analyzed: 08/10/14
Acenaphthene ND 10 31 ug/L
Acenaphthylene ND 10 24 ug/L
Anthracene ND 10 2.9 ug/L
Benzo(a)anthracene ND 10 2.8 ug/L
Benzo(a)pyrene ND 10 2.9 ug/L
Benzo(b)fluoranthene ND 10 3.1 ug/L
Benzo(ghi)perylene ND 10 2.8 ug/L
Benzo(k)fluoranthene ND 10 3.2 ug/L
Benzoic acid ND 50 5.2 ug/L
Benzyl alcohol ND 20 4.0 ug/L
Benzyl butyl phthalate ND 10 4.6 ug/L
4-Bromophenyl phenyl ether ND 10 3.6 ug/L
Di-n-butyl phthalate ND 10 4.0 ug/L
4-Chloroaniline ND 20 2.4 ug/L
Bis(2-chloroethoxy)methane ND 10 4.0 ug/L
Bis(2-chloroethyl)ether ND 10 2.7 ug/L
Bis(2-chloroisopropyl)ether ND 10 3.8 ug/L
4-Chloro-3-methylphenol ND 10 6.5 ug/L
2-Chloronaphthalene ND 10 2.9 ug/L
2-Chlorophenol ND 10 5.1 ug/L
4-Chlorophenyl phenyl ether ND 10 4.0 ug/L
Chrysene ND 10 2.5 ug/L
Dibenzo(a,h)anthracene ND 10 25 ug/L
Dibenzofuran ND 10 3.2 ug/L
1,2-Dichlorobenzene ND 10 2.7 ug/L
1,3-Dichlorobenzene ND 10 4.0 ug/L
1,4-Dichlorobenzene ND 10 2.9 ug/L
3,3"-Dichlorobenzidine ND 20 3.3 ug/L
2,4-Dichlorophenol ND 10 4.7 ug/L
Diethyl phthalate ND 10 2.9 ug/L
2,4-Dimethylphenol ND 10 4.4 ug/L
Dimethyl phthalate ND 10 3.2 ug/L
4,6-Dinitro-2-methylphenol ND 50 3.7 ug/L
2,4-Dinitrophenol ND 50 4.0 ug/L
2,4-Dinitrotoluene ND 20 3.0 ug/L
2,6-Dinitrotoluene ND 20 4.4 ug/L
Bis(2-ethylhexyl)phthalate ND 10 3.6 ug/L
Fluoranthene ND 10 2.5 ug/L
Fluorene ND 10 34 ug/L
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ANALYTICAL SERVICES, INC.

AS I Environmental Monitoring & Laboratory Analysis
110 Technology Parkway, Norcross, GA 30092

(770) 734-4200 FAX (770) 734-4201

Safety-Kleen Corporation - Elgin
1502 E. Villa Street
Elgin IL, 60120

Attention: Mr. Bob Schoepke August 13, 2014

Report No.: AXH0127
Semivolatile Organic Compounds by EPA 8270 - Quality Control

Spike  Source %REC RPD
Analyte Result RL MDL Units Level Result %REC Limits RPD Limit Notes
Batch 4080161 - EPA 3510C
Blank (4080161-BLK1) Prepared: 08/08/14 Analyzed: 08/10/14
Hexachlorobenzene ND 10 3.0 ug/L
Hexachlorobutadiene ND 10 3.4 ug/L
Hexachlorocyclopentadiene ND 10 55 ug/L
Hexachloroethane ND 10 3.2 ug/L
Indeno(1,2,3-cd)pyrene ND 10 24 ug/L
Isophorone ND 10 35 ug/L
2-Methylnaphthalene ND 10 3.1 ug/L
2-Methylphenol (o-cresol) ND 10 6.4 ug/L
3+4-Methylphenol (m+p-cresol) ND 10 35 ug/L
Naphthalene ND 10 2.6 ug/L
2-Nitroaniline ND 50 4.1 ug/L
3-Nitroaniline ND 50 3.1 ug/L
4-Nitroaniline ND 50 34 ug/L
Nitrobenzene ND 10 3.0 ug/L
2-Nitrophenol ND 50 4.0 ug/L
4-Nitrophenol ND 50 2.9 ug/L
N-Nitrosodimethylamine ND 10 4.8 ug/L
N-Nitrosodiphenylamine/Diphenylamine  ND 10 3.4 ug/L
N-Nitrosodi-n-propylamine ND 10 4.7 ug/L
Di-n-octyl phthalate ND 10 3.1 ug/L
Pentachlorophenol ND 20 35 ug/L
Phenanthrene ND 10 2.6 ug/L
Phenol ND 10 2.1 ug/L
Pyrene ND 10 8.2 ug/L
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene ND 10 2.9 ug/L
2,4,5-Trichlorophenol ND 10 5.4 ug/L
2,4,6-Trichlorophenol ND 10 7.4 ug/L
Surrogate: 2-Fluorophenol 33 ug/L 100.00 33 11-120
Surrogate: Phenol-d6 23 ug/L 100.00 23 10-120
Surrogate: Nitrobenzene-d5 23 ug/L 50.000 45 15-120
Surrogate: 2-Fluorobiphenyl 27 ug/L 50.000 54 23-120
Surrogate: 2,4,6-Tribromophenol 62 ug/L 100.00 62 36-120
Surrogate: p-Terphenyl-di4 41 ug/L 50.000 81 53-121
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ANALYTICAL SERVICES, INC.

AS I Environmental Monitoring & Laboratory Analysis
110 Technology Parkway, Norcross, GA 30092

(770) 734-4200 FAX (770) 734-4201

Safety-Kleen Corporation - Elgin
1502 E. Villa Street
Elgin IL, 60120

Attention: Mr. Bob Schoepke August 13, 2014

Report No.: AXH0127
Semivolatile Organic Compounds by EPA 8270 - Quality Control

Spike  Source %REC RPD
Analyte Result RL MDL Units Level Result %REC Limits RPD Limit Notes
Batch 4080161 - EPA 3510C
LCS (4080161-BS1) Prepared: 08/08/14 Analyzed: 08/10/14
Acenaphthene 37 10 3.1 ug/L 50.000 74 47-120
4-Chloro-3-methylphenol 74 10 6.5 ug/L 100.00 74 43-120
2-Chlorophenol 63 10 51 ug/L 100.00 63 30-120
1,4-Dichlorobenzene 26 10 2.9 ug/L 50.000 52 25-120
2,4-Dinitrotoluene 34 20 3.0 ug/L 50.000 68 55-120
4-Nitrophenol 27 50 2.9 ug/L 100.00 27 14-120 J
N-Nitrosodi-n-propylamine 28 10 4.7 ug/L 50.000 56 38-120
Pentachlorophenol 82 20 35 ug/L 100.00 82 47-120
Phenol 35 10 21 ug/L 100.00 35 12-120
Pyrene 47 10 8.2 ug/L 50.000 94 53-120
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene 29 10 2.9 ug/L 50.000 57 29-120
Surrogate: 2-Fluorophenol 39 ug/L 100.00 39 11-120
Surrogate: Phenol-d6 29 ug/L 100.00 29 10-120
Surrogate: Nitrobenzene-d5 28 ug/L 50.000 56 15-120
Surrogate: 2-Fluorobiphenyl 34 ug/L 50.000 68 23-120
Surrogate: 2,4,6-Tribromophenol 79 ug/L 100.00 79 36-120
Surrogate: p-Terphenyl-di4 49 ug/L 50.000 98 53-121
Matrix Spike (4080161-MS1) Source: AXH0088-03 Prepared: 08/08/14 Analyzed: 08/10/14
Acenaphthene 34 10 3.1 ug/L 50.000 ND 68 40-120
4-Chloro-3-methylphenol 73 10 6.5 ug/L 100.00 ND 73 45-120
2-Chlorophenol 59 10 51 ug/L 100.00 ND 59 33-120
1,4-Dichlorobenzene 25 10 2.9 ug/L 50.000 ND 50 10-120
2,4-Dinitrotoluene 30 20 3.0 ug/L 50.000 ND 61 46-122
4-Nitrophenol 28 50 2.9 ug/L 100.00 ND 28 15-120 J
N-Nitrosodi-n-propylamine 30 10 4.7 ug/L 50.000 ND 60 35-120
Pentachlorophenol 82 20 3.5 ug/L 100.00 ND 82 40-120
Phenol 34 10 21 ug/L 100.00 ND 34 12-120
Pyrene 39 10 8.2 ug/L 50.000 ND 78 54-120
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene 28 10 2.9 ug/L 50.000 ND 55 12-120
Surrogate: 2-Fluorophenol 36 ug/L 100.00 36 11-120
Surrogate: Phenol-d6 26 ug/L 100.00 26 10-120
Surrogate: Nitrobenzene-d5 26 ug/L 50.000 53 15-120
Surrogate: 2-Fluorobiphenyl 32 ug/L 50.000 63 23-120
Surrogate: 2,4,6-Tribromophenol 75 ug/L 100.00 75 36-120
Surrogate: p-Terphenyl-di4 40 ug/L 50.000 80 53-121
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ANALYTICAL SERVICES, INC.

ASI

Safety-Kleen Corporation - Elgin
1502 E. Villa Street
Elgin IL, 60120

Attention: Mr. Bob Schoepke
Report No.: AXH0127

Semivolatile Organic Compounds by EPA 8270 - Quality Control

Environmental Monitoring & Laboratory Analysis

110 Technology Parkway, Norcross, GA 30092

(770) 734-4200 FAX (770) 734-4201

August 13, 2014

Spike  Source %REC RPD
Analyte Result RL MDL Units Level Result %REC Limits RPD Limit Notes
Batch 4080161 - EPA 3510C
Matrix Spike Dup (4080161-MSD1) Source: AXH0088-03 Prepared: 08/08/14 Analyzed: 08/10/14
Acenaphthene 37 10 3.1 ug/L 50.000 ND 74 40-120 9 29
4-Chloro-3-methylphenol 78 10 6.5 ug/L 100.00 ND 78 45-120 7 29
2-Chlorophenol 65 10 51 ug/L 100.00 ND 65 33-120 9 32
1,4-Dichlorobenzene 26 10 2.9 ug/L 50.000 ND 51 10-120 4 31
2,4-Dinitrotoluene 33 20 3.0 ug/L 50.000 ND 66 46-122 8 26
4-Nitrophenol 31 50 2.9 ug/L 100.00 ND 31 15-120 11 35 J
N-Nitrosodi-n-propylamine 31 10 4.7 ug/L 50.000 ND 63 35-120 5 28
Pentachlorophenol 87 20 35 ug/L 100.00 ND 87 40-120 5 27
Phenol 38 10 21 ug/L 100.00 ND 38 12-120 12 30
Pyrene 42 10 8.2 ug/L 50.000 ND 84 54-120 7 21
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene 29 10 2.9 ug/L 50.000 ND 58 12-120 4 32
Surrogate: 2-Fluorophenol 40 ug/L 100.00 40 11-120
Surrogate: Phenol-d6 31 ug/L 100.00 31 10-120
Surrogate: Nitrobenzene-d5 28 ug/L 50.000 56 15-120
Surrogate: 2-Fluorobiphenyl 35 ug/L 50.000 69 23-120
Surrogate: 2,4,6-Tribromophenol 79 ug/L 100.00 79 36-120
Surrogate: p-Terphenyl-di4 43 ug/L 50.000 86 53-121
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ASI

ANALYTICAL SERVICES, INC.

Safety-Kleen Corporation - Elgin

1502 E. Villa Street
Elgin IL, 60120

Attention: Mr. Bob Schoepke

Environmental Monitoring & Laboratory Analysis
110 Technology Parkway, Norcross, GA 30092
(770) 734-4200 FAX (770) 734-4201

Laboratory Certifications

August 13, 2014

Code Description Number Expires

LA Louisiana 02069 06/30/2015
NC North Carolina 381 12/31/2014
NELAC FL DOH (Non-Pot. Water, Solids) Eff:: 07/01/2013 E87315 06/30/2015
SC South Carolina 98011001 08/30/2014
X Texas T104704397-08-TX 03/31/2015
VA Virginia 1340 12/14/2014
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ANALYTICAL SERVICES, INC.

AS I Environmental Monitoring & Laboratory Analysis
110 Technology Parkway, Norcross, GA 30092

(770) 734-4200 FAX (770) 734-4201

Safety-Kleen Corporation - Elgin
1502 E. Villa Street
Elgin IL, 60120

Attention: Mr. Bob Schoepke August 13, 2014

Legend

Definition of Laboratory Terms
ND - Not Detected at levels equal to or greater than the MDL
BRL - Not Detected at levels equal to or greater than the RL
RL - Reporting Limit MDL - Method Detection Limit
SOP - Method run per ASI Standard Operating Procedure
CFU - Colony Forming Units

DF - Dilution Factor TIC - Tentatively Identified Compound
* - Analyte not included in the NELAC list of certified analytes.
Sample Information

N-Nitrosodiphenylamine breaks down to diphenylamine in the GCMS; both analytes are reported as
N-Nitrososdiphenylamine. ASI is not NELAC certified for N-Nitrososdiphenylamine.

Phthalic acid and phthalic anhydride are reported as dimethyl phthalate
Maleic acid and maleic anhydride are reported as dimethyl malate

1,2-Diphenylhydrazine breaks down to azobenzene in the GCMS; both analytes are reported as azobenzene
Definition of Qualifiers

J Estimated value less than Reporting Limit (RL) but greater than Method Detection Limit(MDL) (CLP J-Flag).

Note: Unless otherwise noted, all results are reported on an as received basis.
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ANALYTICAL SERVICES, INC.

Environmental Monitoring & Laboratory Analysis

110 Technology Parkway, Norcross, GA 30092

ASI

(770) 734-4200 FAX (770) 734-4201

Safety-Kleen Corporation - Elgin

1502 E. Villa Street

Elgin IL, 60120

August 13, 2014

Attention: Mr. Bob Schoepke
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CAL SERVICES, INC.
AS I ANALYTI :

Environmental Monitoring & Laboratory Analysis
110 Technology Parkway, Norcross, GA 30092
(770) 734-4200 FAX (770) 734-4201

LOG-IN CHECKLIST

Attn: Mr. Bob Schoepke

Client: Safety-Kleen Corporation - Elgin
Project: Tampa, FL
Date Received: (08/06/14 10:10

OBSERVATIONS
#Samples. 4 #Containers: 8

Minimum Temp(C): 2.0 Maximum Temp(C):

CHECKLIST ITEMS

COC included with Samples

Sample Container(s) Intact

Chain of Custody Complete

Sample Container(s) Match COC

Custody seal Intact

Temperature in Compliance

Sufficient Sample Volume for Analysis

Zero Headspace Maintained for VOA Analyses
Samples labeled preserved (If Applicable)
Samples received within Allowable Hold Times
Samples Received on Ice

Preservation Confirmed

Comments:

Work Order:
Logged In By: Mohammad M. Rahman

20

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES

Printed: 8/13/2014 3:17:57PM

AXHO0127

Custody Seal(s) Used: Yes
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